HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: 5/21/2019

CERT APPOINTMENT

PUGLISI, ANTHONY
Total: 1

CERT LEAVES

BREILEIN, ALEXANDRA
GORSKI, ELIZABETH
HANSON, CHAD
MOOERS, BRIAN
STARIHA, KRISTENE
VALDIZON, ROBYN
Total: 6

CERT LONG TERM SUB

POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS&STEP/REPLACING

MUSIC SPECIALIST/LESTER PARK/HOMECROFT, Ill 2, TEMP POS, K PASCHEN, CHG IN DATES

POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE

VISUAL ARTS/ALC/AEO, POLICY #4125 LWOP

HEALTH/AIJC, MEDICAL LWOP, DATE TBD

MUSIC/ALC/AEO

PHY ED SPECIALIST/CHESTER CREEK/MERRITT CREEK/LESTER PARK, A" MED LWOP"
GRADE 1/PIEDMONT, PARENTAL LWOP

SPANISH/EAST/ORDEAN EAST, DATE TBD

POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS & STEP/REPLACING

ASCHEMAN, CHARLOTTE
EIDENSCHINK, JILL
HOLESTINE, FAITH
MOEN, CHRISTINE
MORRIS, JULIA

PLASTER, AMANDA
Total: 6

CERT RETIREMENT

FITZGERALD, DIANE
GALLINGER, CAROL
HEISTAD, CAROLYN
MCINTYRE, ROBIN
Total: 4

CERT TEMP INCREASE

SPANISH 0.6/ORDEAN EAST, SPANISH 0.4/EAST, (MA) IV 07, R. VALDIZON
ENGLISH/DENFELD, (MA) IV 07, M PURSI, CHANGE IN DATES

GRADE 1/PIEDMONT, Ill 2, K STARIHA

SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST/DW, (MA)IV+45 9, J WILLIAMS
GRADE 4/MACARTHUR, Ill 2, K FINN

GRADE 1/MYERS-WILKINS, 11l 2, L ENGEBRETSEN

POSITION/LOCATION

SCHOOL COUNSELOR/DENFELD
GRADE 2/LAKEWOOD

SCIENCE & CHEMISTRY/DENFELD
SPEC ED EARLY CHILDHOOD/ECSE

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

LUOMALA, JENNIFER
PUGLISI, ANTHONY
SCHEIB, DINA

Total: 3

NONCERT APPOINTMENT

SPEC ED EARLY CHILDHOOD/DW, 1/6 OVERLOAD
MUSIC SPECIALIST/HOMECROFT, 1/6 OVERLOAD, CHANGE IN DATES
SPEC ED EARLY CHILDHOOD/DW, 1/6 OVERLOAD

POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON

BOLANDER, MELISSA
GUZZ0O, SHANNON
HAYS, KIMBERLY
Total: 3

NONCERT LEAVES

JONES, JENNIFER
KRAFTHEFER, FABIAN

LY, NAM

MAXIM, KOURTNEY
SANDS, ALEXANDER
SETTERGREN, GERALDINE
Total: 6

NONCERT RESIGNATION

SUPV PARA/PIEDMONT, 23.5/38WKS, $14.88/HR, TEMP POS
SPEC ED PARA/STUD SPEC/CHESTER CREEK, 31.25/38WKS, $15.76/HR, TEMP POS
INSTR PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 31.25/38WKS, $13.55/HR, O KINCHELOE, TEMP POS

POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE

SUPV PARA/LINCOLN PARK, A" PARENTAL LWOP"
CUSTODIAN 1I/CONGDON PARK, A" MEDICAL LWOP"

FOOD SERVICE HELPER/HOMECROFT, A" PERSONAL LWOP"
PRE-SCHOOL PARA/MACARTHUR, A" MEDICAL LWOP"
SUPV PARA/EAST, A" PERSONAL LWOP"

PARA/LPN/EAST, A" PERSONAL LWOP"

POSITION/LOCATION

AMMESMAKI, MARCUS
GALLIAN, WILLIAM
GRAVES, GABRIEL

NONCERT RESIGNATION

CULTURAL IMMERSION PARA/LOWELL
SCHOOL CUSTODIAN [I/MAINT/DENFELD
SIGN LANGUAGE FACILITATOR/MYERS-WILKINS

POSITION/LOCATION

HALL, CARLA
HEIM, DONNA
JOHNSON, REID
TWEDT, NATHAN
Total: 7

FOOD SERVICE HELPER/EAST

OFFICE SUPPORT SPECIALIST INTERMEDIATE/EAST
HVAC & SCHOOL EQUIPMENT/FACILITIES

FOOD SERVICE HELPER/EAST

EFFECTIVE DATES

03/05/19

06/06/19

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/27/19
04/22/19
08/27/19
03/26/19
05/23/19
05/02/19

01/17/20

06/08/20
04/02/19
06/05/19

EFFECTIVE DATES

04/22/19
03/06/19
04/02/19
04/26/19
04/01/19
04/16/19

06/07/19
03/29/19
06/05/19
06/07/19
06/07/19
05/31/19

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/14/19
06/07/19
06/07/19
06/07/19

EFFECTIVE DATES

04/15/19
03/05/19
04/15/19

06/07/19
06/06/19
06/07/19

EFFECTIVE DATES

04/01/19
05/06/19
04/22/19

06/07/19
06/07/19
06/07/19

EFFECTIVE DATES

03/04/19
03/28/19
03/04/19
04/17/19
03/25/19
03/26/19

09/13/19
04/15/19
03/29/19
04/25/19
03/29/19
03/29/19

EFFECTIVE DATES

04/15/19
05/04/19
06/07/19

EFFECTIVE DATES

04/23/19
04/12/19
05/01/19
04/23/19



NONCERT RETIREMEMT

POSITION/LOCATION

BLAIR, LINDA
KRAFTHEFER, FABIAN
PETERSON, CONNIE
ROSAS, CINDY

Total: 4

OFFICE SUPPORT SPECIALIST SR/HOCHS
CUSTODIAN I1I/CONGDON PARK

ECFE PARA/STOWE AND MYERS WILKINS
PARA LPN/LINCOLN PARK

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/09/19
04/15/19
06/07/19
06/07/19
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