HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: 5/21/2019

CERT APPOINTMENT	POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS&STEP/REPLACING	EFFECTIVE DATES	
PUGLISI, ANTHONY Total: 1	MUSIC SPECIALIST/LESTER PARK/HOMECROFT, III 2, TEMP POS, K PASCHEN, CHG IN DATES	03/05/19 06/06/19	
CERT LEAVES	POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE	EFFECTIVE DATES	
BREILEIN, ALEXANDRA GORSKI, ELIZABETH HANSON, CHAD MOOERS, BRIAN STARIHA, KRISTENE VALDIZON, ROBYN Total: 6	VISUAL ARTS/ALC/AEO, POLICY #4125 LWOP HEALTH/AJC, MEDICAL LWOP, DATE TBD MUSIC/ALC/AEO PHY ED SPECIALIST/CHESTER CREEK/MERRITT CREEK/LESTER PARK, A" MED LWOP" GRADE 1/PIEDMONT, PARENTAL LWOP SPANISH/EAST/ORDEAN EAST, DATE TBD	08/27/19 01/17/20 04/22/19 08/27/19 06/08/20 03/26/19 04/02/19 05/23/19 06/05/19 05/02/19	
CERT LONG TERM SUB	POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS & STEP/REPLACING	EFFECTIVE DATES	
ASCHEMAN, CHARLOTTE EIDENSCHINK, JILL HOLESTINE, FAITH MOEN, CHRISTINE MORRIS, JULIA PLASTER, AMANDA Total: 6	SPANISH 0.6/ORDEAN EAST, SPANISH 0.4/EAST, (MA) IV 07, R. VALDIZON ENGLISH/DENFELD, (MA) IV 07, M PURSI, CHANGE IN DATES GRADE 1/PIEDMONT, III 2, K STARIHA SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST/DW, (MA)IV+45 9, J WILLIAMS GRADE 4/MACARTHUR, III 2, K FINN GRADE 1/MYERS-WILKINS, III 2, L ENGEBRETSEN	04/22/19 06/07/19 03/06/19 03/29/19 04/02/19 06/05/19 04/26/19 06/07/19 04/01/19 06/07/19 04/16/19 05/31/19	
CERT RETIREMENT	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES	
FITZGERALD, DIANE GALLINGER, CAROL HEISTAD, CAROLYN MCINTYRE, ROBIN Total: 4	SCHOOL COUNSELOR/DENFELD GRADE 2/LAKEWOOD SCIENCE & CHEMISTRY/DENFELD SPEC ED EARLY CHILDHOOD/ECSE	06/14/19 06/07/19 06/07/19 06/07/19	
CERT TEMP INCREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES	
LUOMALA, JENNIFER PUGLISI, ANTHONY SCHEIB, DINA Total: 3	SPEC ED EARLY CHILDHOOD/DW, 1/6 OVERLOAD MUSIC SPECIALIST/HOMECROFT, 1/6 OVERLOAD, CHANGE IN DATES SPEC ED EARLY CHILDHOOD/DW, 1/6 OVERLOAD	04/15/19 06/07/19 03/05/19 06/06/19 04/15/19 06/07/19	
NONCERT APPOINTMENT	POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON	EFFECTIVE DATES	
BOLANDER, MELISSA GUZZO, SHANNON HAYS, KIMBERLY Total: 3	SUPV PARA/PIEDMONT, 23.5/38WKS, \$14.88/HR, TEMP POS SPEC ED PARA/STUD SPEC/CHESTER CREEK, 31.25/38WKS, \$15.76/HR, TEMP POS INSTR PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 31.25/38WKS, \$13.55/HR, O KINCHELOE, TEMP POS	04/01/19 06/07/19 05/06/19 06/07/19 04/22/19 06/07/19	
NONCERT LEAVES	POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE	EFFECTIVE DATES	
JONES, JENNIFER KRAFTHEFER, FABIAN LY, NAM MAXIM, KOURTNEY SANDS, ALEXANDER SETTERGREN, GERALDINE Total: 6	SUPV PARA/LINCOLN PARK, A" PARENTAL LWOP" CUSTODIAN II/CONGDON PARK, A" MEDICAL LWOP" FOOD SERVICE HELPER/HOMECROFT, A" PERSONAL LWOP" PRE-SCHOOL PARA/MACARTHUR, A" MEDICAL LWOP" SUPV PARA/EAST, A" PERSONAL LWOP" PARA/LPN/EAST, A" PERSONAL LWOP"	03/04/19 09/13/19 03/28/19 04/15/19 03/04/19 03/29/19 04/17/19 04/25/19 03/25/19 03/29/19 03/26/19 03/29/19	
NONCERT RESIGNATION	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES	
AMMESMAKI, MARCUS GALLIAN, WILLIAM GRAVES, GABRIEL	CULTURAL IMMERSION PARA/LOWELL SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/MAINT/DENFELD SIGN LANGUAGE FACILITATOR/MYERS-WILKINS	04/15/19 05/04/19 06/07/19	
NONCERT RESIGNATION HALL, CARLA HEIM, DONNA JOHNSON, REID TWEDT, NATHAN Total: 7	POSITION/LOCATION FOOD SERVICE HELPER/EAST OFFICE SUPPORT SPECIALIST INTERMEDIATE/EAST HVAC & SCHOOL EQUIPMENT/FACILITIES FOOD SERVICE HELPER/EAST	EFFECTIVE DATES 04/23/19 04/12/19 05/01/19 04/23/19	

NONCERT RETIREMENT	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATE
BLAIR, LINDA	OFFICE SUPPORT SPECIALIST SR/HOCHS	08/09/19
KRAFTHEFER, FABIAN	CUSTODIAN II/CONGDON PARK	04/15/19
PETERSON, CONNIE	ECFE PARA/STOWE AND MYERS WILKINS	06/07/19
ROSAS, CINDY	PARA LPN/LINCOLN PARK	06/07/19
Total: 4		